
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:945
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2015
Setting up of Tribal Museum
Maadam Smt. Poonamben Hematbhai

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to establish National Tribal Museum in the country for protection and preservation of the tribal art and culture; and
(b) If, so, the details and locations thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)

(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal at present to establish National Tribal Museum in the country.
(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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